PA03 Pulse Amplifier &
CA03 Carrier Amplifier
Description
Economical signal conditioners by Flow Technology
are designed for use with turbine flowmeters. The
model CA03, when used with a modulated carrier
(RF) pickoff, generates a carrier frequency which is
modulated by the rotating blades of a turbine rotor.

GROUPS A, B, C & D
CA03 PA03
Model Numbering System
Basic Model No.
PA03 = Magnetic
CA03 = RF Carrier
Power Source
3 = 5–32 VDC (PA03)
3 = 22–32 VDC (CA03)
4 = 11–22 VDC (CA03)
Signal Input
A = Magnetic (PA03)
C = RF Carrier (CA03)
D = Other RF Carrier* (CA03)
E = Exotic Material RF Carrier (CA03)
Signal Output (no options)
0000 = 0–10 V p-p pluse
Enclosure Options
– 1 = No Enclosure
– 3 = Polypropylene
– 9 = Class I, Division 1, Group A, B, C, & D
B6 = NEMA 4X with 1/2" Conduit Hubs
B7 = NEMA 4X with MS Connectors
BA = NEMA 4X with MS Connectors and Display
BC = NEMA 4X with 1/2" Conduit Hubs and Display
– –
* For use with RF pickoffs that have 330 µH coils.
Specifications are for reference only and are subject to change without notice.
3.375"
(86m
m
)
3.75"
(95mm)
1.25"
(32mm)
3.75"
(95mm)
–A 0 3 0 0 0 0